orm P1'0-1595 kev. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	33768	!	<u></u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre			•
MR. DAVID MAURER 1-8-0-	Name: MR.	DAUL	MAUR	Eß
MR JIM BORDONARD	Internal Address	:		
MR. ALAN WALERSTEIN				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No)			
3. Nature of conveyance:	الله المائية			د استار مناسب مناسب مناسب مناسب مناسب مناسب مناسب
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	21	Doction	~ PO
Security Agreement Change of Name	ł			
	HOPEWELL	LiJu	NOTION	
Other	- City:		N.y.	10000
	City:		State:Zip	14532
Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) &	. address(e	s) attached?	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution	date of t	he application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/62862	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	,		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			ns and patent	s involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			die	
Name: MR DAULO MAURER	7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41)		000
	Enclosed		#4	-9.DO
Internal Address:		o be cha	rged to depos	it account
	-			
	- 0 Dii		•	
OC OOCHUSED PORD	8. Deposit account	number.	•	
Street Address: 26 DOG WEED ROAD				
Timetron	-			
Hopewell JoneTron City: state: Nyzip: 12533				.eu
	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
	James J. Bornowaru		1-0-3-	21 12 2000
1/ame//sou/a 6	BORDONARO			31 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date
Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded	cover sheet, attachments, and with required cover sheet infor	d documer rmation to:	ît.	
Commissioner of Paten	is & Trademarks, Box Assignment ligton, D.C. 20231	ts.		
DBYRNE 00000188 29162862	HETCH MITTER			
40.00 DP				
Sq. M910:00 S002 b0 290 M9109	LUX NO: :184255			

PATENT REEL: 013637 FRAME: 0323 For fair value received JAMES J. BORDONARO, and ALAN WALLERSTEIN, P.O. Box 87- M, Bay Shore, NY 11706 (Hereinafter ASSIGNORS), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto, DAVID MAURER and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled PERSONAL TRANSPORTATION APPARATUS invented by ASSIGNORS; (B) patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or serial Number and/or Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 000% to ASSIGNORS and 100% to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent or the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.

PAMES J. BORDONARO

Date: 6-14-2002

Date: 6/18/2007

ALAN WALLERSTEIN

54

FROM :

FAX NO. :18452279128

Sep. 08 2002 07:15PM PS

CO-INVENTORS' AGREEMENT 182143442

For fair value received, James J. Berdonaro and Alan R. Wallerstein of P.O. Box 87-M, Bay Shore, New York, 11706, (hertinafter: ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, sasign, transfer, and set over unto,

David Maurer and his successors or assigness (hereinafter: ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following:

A. ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled HUMAN TRANSPORTER invented by ASSIGNORS.

B. The application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNORS on or about June 16, 2002, U.E. Potent and Trademark Office Social Number 29/142862.

C. Any patent of relatives of any patent that may be granted thereon, and

D. Any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to enter date of signature and/or Serial Number and/or Pling Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 000% to ASSIGNORS and 100% to ASSIGNORS and 100% to ASSIGNORS and 100% to ASSIGNORS.)

ASSIGNORS bereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country torough to the unusual summa convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful pote, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and seal on the date below.

James J. Bordonsko

Date: 6/18/07

Alan R. Wallerstein

Dec. 18 2002 10:17AM P3

FAX NO. :18452279128

FROM: